

16 MACT 639/22

DHARAMVEER SINGH Vs. GAURAV CHAUDHARY

11/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on leave today

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
None for respondents.

It is submitted that some application has been filed but no application has filed on record. Short adjournment sought for confirmation in this regard and on request be put up on **04.10.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11/09/2024